SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18813/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2014 in WP No. 1838/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

GIRJA SHANKER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv. for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master