S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 33088/2014

GIRJA SHANKER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Pratibha Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Piyush Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 09.07.2015 of this Court.

Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks file the 'NOC' from the erstwhile advocate Ms.Preetika Dwivedi who represented the respondent No.3 earlier in point of time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.09.18

List the matter again on 03.12.2015.

16:09:36 TLT

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB