SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33088/2014

GIRJA SHANKER PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 8.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has taken steps in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 and 9. Registry shall issue notice to the said respondents.

List again on 16.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG